Centre for Aging SMART (CAS)

Member User Fee Structure

> CAS Member Annual fee – \$5,500 annually

- Up to ten trainees/research staff per group
- Access to shared lab storage space and shared freezer storage space
- Basic lab and safety training
- PPE and basic lab supplies
- Human and animal tissue waste disposal

Note: For PIs who have multiple lab spaces, e.g. labs at both CAS and Point Grey campus, there is an option of Single User Rate – \$200 monthly per trainee/research staff with a minimum three months commitment

Pay per use

Follow the CAS Research Facility Lab and Equipment Rate Chart on page 2

Notes:

- 1. If you need a quote or in-kind support, please contact Amanda Main (email: amanda.main@ubc.ca)
- 2. If you need a quote for other centre equipment not listed above, please contact Danmei Liu (email: danmei.liu@ubc.ca)
- 3. Industry rate is negotiated by individual project please contact Danmei Liu (email: danmei.liu@ubc.ca)

Category	Lab/Equipment	Centre Members pay an annual fee	Centre Members pay per use	External / Industry users	Notes
4/F labs	Surgical Suite and C-arm	included	\$125	\$250	per hour
	Instron Mechanical Testing	included	\$50	\$100	per hour
	Mach-1	included	\$50	\$100	per hour
	Wet labs	included	\$50	\$100	Per hour
	Polaris Vega	included	\$30	\$75	Per hour
	Linear Impactor	included	\$30	\$75	Per hour
	Scanco microCT	\$30	\$50	\$125	Per hour of x-ray time
5/F labs	Exercise Prescription Suite (EPS) and i2i	included	\$75	\$150	per hour
	Ultrasound machines	included	\$60	\$100	per hour
	Isokinetic Dynamometer (Biodex)	included	\$75	\$150	per person
	GAITRite	included	\$30	\$75	With a \$50 set-up fee
	DXA	\$ 75	\$100	\$150	per scan
	HR-pQCT human scan	\$100	\$150	\$200	per scan
	HR-pQCT specimen scan	\$125	\$160	\$200	per hour of x-ray time
	Small Equipment (GPS units, Accelerometers, iPads, iPhones)	included	\$20	\$50	per unit for up to three months
	Bertec Instrumental Treadmill and Motion Capture System	TBD	TBD	TBD	Contact Dr. Michael Hunt for a quote
Staff Support	Project support, biomechanical design, and equipment training	\$80	\$110	* Note 3	per hour

CAS Research Facility Lab and Equipment Rate Chart

Notes:

- 1. If you need a quote or in-kind support, please contact Amanda Main (email: amanda.main@ubc.ca)
- 2. If you need a quote for other centre equipment not listed above, please contact Danmei Liu (email: danmei.liu@ubc.ca)
- 3. Industry rate is negotiated by individual project please contact Danmei Liu (email: danmei.liu@ubc.ca)